M	03	10.	25	99
7 "		IV	aj.	

	•		_		1011892
missioner	ο£	Patents	and	Tradem.	1011032

	missioner of Patents and Tradem.	101189209	ned original documents or co
tne	reof	- 1	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		ddress of receiving party(ies):
10	e Stroh Brewery Company O River Place trcit, Michigan 48207	100 Riv	dings, Inc. er Place , Michigan 48207
<u> </u>	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State: Arizona Other	Association General Pa Limited Pa X Corporation Other: If assignee	rtnership:
	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Cution Date: September 20, 1999	attached:Yes (Designations Assignment)	No must be a separate document from ne(s) & address(es) attached?
4.	Application number(s) or registration n A. Trademark Application No.(s)		Registration No.(s)
	A. Irademark approaching No. (8)		74 1,512,002 233 1,539,490
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes <u>X</u> N	
cor	Name and address of party to respondence concerning document shou led:	whom 6. Total ld be registrations	number of applications and involved: Four (4)
cor	respondence concerning document shou	ld be registrations 7. Total fee Enclos	involved: Four (4) (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00
cor	respondence concerning document shou led: Michael D. Fishman Rader, Fishman & Grauer 1533 North Woodward Avenue Suite 140	7. Total fee Enclos X Auth account. 8. Deposit Ac (Attach du	involved: Four (4) (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00 sed
cor	Michael D. Fishman Rader, Fishman & Grauer 1533 North Woodward Avenue Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0600	7. Total fee Enclos X Auth account. 8. Deposit Ac (Attach du	involved: Four (4) (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00 sed orized to be charged to deposit count Number: 18-0013 aplicate copy of this page if
cor	michael D. Fishman Rader, Fishman & Grauer 1533 North Woodward Avenue Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0600 MONTHAIL 00000108 1514774 DO N	7. Total feeEnclosX_Auth account. 8. Deposit Ac (Attach du using d	involved: Four (4) (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00 sed orized to be charged to deposit count Number: 18-0013 aplicate copy of this page if
8/199	michael D. Fishman Rader, Fishman & Grauer 1533 North Woodward Avenue Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0600 MONTHAIL 00000108 1514774 DO N	7. Total feeEnclosX Auth account. 8. Deposit Ac (Attach du using d	involved: Four (4) (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00 sed orized to be charged to deposit count Number: 18-0013 uplicate copy of this page if leposit account)
8/199 C:482	Michael D. Fishman Rader, Fishman & Grauer 1533 North Woodward Avenue Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0600 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	7. Total feeEnclosX Auth account. 8. Deposit Ac (Attach du using d	involved: Four (4) (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00 sed orized to be charged to deposit count Number: 18-0013 uplicate copy of this page if leposit account)
8/199 C:482	Michael D. Fishman Rader, Fishman & Grauer 1533 North Woodward Avenue Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0600 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	7. Total feeEnclosX Auth account. 8. Deposit Ac (Attach du using d	involved: Four (4) (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00 sed orized to be charged to deposit count Number: 18-0013 uplicate copy of this page if leposit account)

** TOTAL PAGE. 83 **

08/21/99 TUE 09:17 FAX 313 446 2758

STROU LUGAL DEPT

Ø003

STATE OF ARIZONA ACC/FAX DATE FILED

SEP 2 1 1999

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO THE
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
THE STROH BREWERY COMPANY

DATE APPR <u>09-21-99</u>
TERM
BY mindy Robinson
- 0018409-3

Pursuant to the provisions of A.R.S. \$10-1006, The Stroh Brewery Company, an Arizona corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation and certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is The Stron Brewery Company,

SECOND: Article I to the Articles of incorporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"I. NAME

The name of the Corporation is SBC Holdings, Inc."

THIRD: The Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the sole shareholder and the directors of the Corporation on August 10, 1999, in the manner prescribed by the Arizona General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: As of the date of adoption of the Amendment there were 9,250,000 shares of common stock outstanding and entitled to vote, all of which were voted in favor of the amendment.

FIFTH: The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

DATED: September 20, 1999.

The Stroh Brewery Company, an Arizona corporation

George E. Kuehn

Executive Vice President,

General Counsel, & Secretary

16 .

313 446 TRADEMARK

REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 10/25/1999